900514501

09/10/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barenbrug USA, Inc		09/10/2019	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tecomate Wildlife Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	14855 Blanco Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 306	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: .	2071200	TECOMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2108869883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

210-886-9500

Email:

mvillarreal@gunn-lee.com Miguel Villarreal

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

8023 Vantage Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 1500

Address Line 4:

San Antonio, TEXAS 78230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-12489.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miguel Villarreal, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/mvillarreal/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed_tm_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_tm_assignment#page2.tif source=executed_tm_assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barenbrug USA, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, having an address of P.O. Box 239, Tangent, Oregon 97389 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark in Exhibit A, in the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("the Application/Registration") (collectively "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Tecomate Wildlife Systems, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its business address at 14855 Blanco Road, Suite 306, San Antonio, Texas 78216, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) to said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark, and all renewals or reissues of the registration thereof and all applications for trademarks which may hereafter be filed for said Trademark in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States registration under the Trademark Laws of the United States or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and said applications to register said Trademark; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR'S favor.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, any Official of any State of the United States, and any Official of any state, country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademark or other evidence or forms of trademark protection, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that all information in the Application/Registration is true and correct to the best of ASSIGNOR'S knowledge, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said mark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

MY CO

Trademark Assignment

EXHIBIT A

MARK	Reg. Date/Reg. No.	International Class/Goods
TECOMATE	June 17, 1997	IC 031: seeds for agricultural purposes,
	U.S. Reg. No. 2,071,200	namely, seeds to grow food to be grazed by or fed to wildlife and domestic animals

OFFIC KERRIE NOTARY PL COMMISSION EX successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said mark in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this day of September, 2019.

BARENBRUG USA, INC.

Signature:

Printed Name:

President/CEO

STATE OF ORGOON COUNTY OF _____N

AL STAMP **JENNINGS IBLIC-OREGON DN NO. 947960** PIRES MARCH 03 2020

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James Schneider, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 10 day of 2019.

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL STAMP **KERRIE JENNINGS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON** COMMISSION NO. 947960 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 03 2020

Notary Public in and of the State of

My Commission Expires:

Trademark Assignment

2